

STATEMENT OF CONFORMITY AND TOTAL COMPLIANCE OF JOKER'S COMPOUNDS

BRANDED UNDER THE NAME OF: SLIMY - EMO-PUTTY - POP-ART - GLITTER-GEL.

To whom it may concern

This is to confirm, that we, JOKER AG / SA (Ltd) Switzerland and JOKER (FAR EAST) LTD, a whole subsidiary of JOKER AG / SA (Ltd) Switzerland, are highly specialized in the manufacturing of various compounds, based on the technology called "cross-linked natural polymers", resulting in toys called SLIMY and other brand names. The toys are exported worldwide, up to 100 countries.

It is confirmed, by ourselves and by certified laboratories such as SGS - TüV -Bureau Veritas, that all our compounds do comply with all international safety standards and are safe to play for children and adult consumers.

We do guarantee that the main raw-materials are made in Switzerland and then imported to our Factory in China, where all machines and installations and people involved are managed under Swiss supervision and that the water used for production is treated through our water-treatment system to the standard that corresponds of drinking water.

We do confirm to have all certification and compliances reports at the disposal of our customers and authorities.

JOKER AG / SA (Ltd) Switzerland has a history of 35 years and is recognized as being the world's safest manufacturer of SLIMY compounds. Unfortunately, many cheap-manufacturers in China do not adopt any safety standards and they use cheap and sometimes questionable chemicals resulting in dangerous products.

Switzerland & Hong Kong, November 9th 2016

JOKER AG / SA Meinrad Flury Owner and CEO

Industriezone Postfach 96 5/F Libit For EAST) LTD www.joker.group.net

Industriezone Postfach 96 5/F. Unit 501 & 502B. Energy Plaza CH-3210 Kerzers. Switzerland 92 Granville Road, Isim Sha Tscil East T +41 (0)31 750 52 52 Kowloon, Hend Kono Kowloon, Hong Kong F +852 2721 5588 F +852 2721 6508 www.joker-group.net





Pøly

GUM